

Product name:

Amber Glass Jar, 160 ml

Product code:

O62SH210

General identification data

Parameter	Value
Product color	Amber
HS code	701090
Country of origin	European Union
Grade	Cosmetic Grade, Food Grade, Technical Grade
Storage conditions	Store in a dry and clean environment

Packaging parameters

Parameter	Value
Brimful capacity (ml)	210
Hmotnost (g)	131,2
Materiál produktu	Glass
Nominal capacity (ml)	160 ml
Diameter (mm)	61,92
Thread diameter (mm)	60
Height (mm)	64

Declaration of Conformity

Parameter	Value
Suitability for contact with cosmetics	Based on the information provided by the manufacturer of this packaging material, we hereby declare that the material is suitable for use with cosmetic products and complies with the relevant legal requirements applicable within the European Union, specifically: - Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. - Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council on cosmetic products. - Article 3 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, which is also applied analogically to materials and packaging intended to come into contact with cosmetic products. -Directive 94/62/EC of the

Handymade s.r.o.

Product name:

Amber Glass Jar, 160 ml

Product code:

O62SH210

Declaration of Conformity**Parameter****Value**

European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste. - Any additional applicable national or EU regulations concerning materials intended for indirect or direct contact with cosmetic products. The packaging material is stable under normal storage and usage conditions of cosmetic products and does not affect their sensory properties (such as fragrance, color, or texture).

Suitability for contact with food

Based on the information provided by the manufacturer of this packaging material, we hereby declare that the material is suitable for direct contact with food under normal and foreseeable conditions of use and complies with the applicable legal requirements, in particular: • Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, especially Article 3 thereof. • Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, where applicable to the packaging material concerned. • Any relevant national legislation of the EU Member States, where applicable. The packaging material is stable under normal and foreseeable conditions of storage and use. It does not affect the sensory properties of food (such as odour, taste or colour) and does not alter its composition in a way that could endanger human health or mislead the consumer.

All the above-mentioned data and facts are taken from the certificate provided by the manufacturer. This certificate confirms that the product complies with all specified quality parameters and regulatory requirements.

The information contained in this document is provided in good faith and to the best of our current knowledge. It is supplied without warranty and does not constitute a guarantee of the product's suitability for any specific purpose.

The customer remains solely responsible for verifying the suitability, safety, and compliance of the product for the intended use and final application. Where necessary, appropriate testing should be carried out prior to use. All information is considered accurate at the time of issue; however, product details may be subject to change. Customers are therefore encouraged to keep their technical documentation up to date.

This document may not be reproduced, disclosed, or distributed, in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of Handymade s.r.o.

Document is signed with a qualified electronic signature, which has the same legal effect as a handwritten signature.